
486

OPERATORS COMPARTMENT AND  
CONTROL SYSTEM - (K)



487

K100-00000 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC  

2226400

1
2
3
4
5
6

57723
58383
15559
22225
23135
23131

SEAT ASSY - SEAT INC. (HEAT/VENT)
BOLT - .5/16-18 X 3/4’ SOCKET HEAD
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
SEAL, WIRE END (WEATHER PACK)
TERMINAL, FEMALE (WEATHER PACK)
PLUG, FEMALE - 4 CONTACT (WEATHER PACK)

1
4
4
4
1

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



488 2226400

K100-00001 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC  



4892226400

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

57723
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL

SEAT ASSY - SEAT INC. ( HEAT/VENT)
CUSHION, SEAT
BASE, SEAT
SEAT BOTTOM
ARMEST, LH
SEATBELT PLUG
SEATBELT TETHER ASSEMBLY
SEATBELT
BACKREST 
HEATER  
SEAT BASE COVER, FAN 
BACKREST HEATER FILTER 
ADJUSTMENT PIN 
ADJUSTMENT BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
LOWER FRAME ASSEMBLY
FASTENER
BRACKET
SEAT ADJUSTMENT SWITCH
BRACKET
SWITCH
BACKREST COVER, FAN 
COMPRESSOR PUMP
SEAT FRAME BASE ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY ARMEST, RH
ARMEST, RH
SEAT FRAME
BACKREST PANEL
HEADREST
SEAT BASE HEATER FILTER

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

K100-00001 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC  

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



2226400

K100-00002 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC

490



2226400

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL

ARM REST, SITTAB ARMFLEX - RH
ARM REST, SITTAB ARMFLEX - LH
PAD
NUT
PLATE 
COVER 
PLATE 
WASHER 
SPACER 
PLASTIC INSERT  
BRACKET 
PLATE
STOP 
BUSHING 
BOLT
FASTENER 
MOUNT FASTENER  
FASTENER 
PLATE 
SPACER 
BUSHING 
HANDLE 
HANDLE 
BOLT 
COVER 
SPACER 
BUSHING 
NUT 
WASHER 
WASHER 
KNOB
BRACKET  
NUT
ADJUSTMENT LEVER

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
8
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

K100-00002 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC

491

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



492

K100-00003 - CABIN SEAT, SEATS INC   

2226400

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL

ARM REST, SITTAB ARMFLEX - RH
ARM REST, SITTAB ARMFLEX - LH
FASTENER
BRACKET
BUSHING
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
NUT
BOLT
NUT
WASHER
BOLT
HANDLE
WASHER
BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
BOLT
BOLT
SPRING

1
1
2
2
4
1
1
2
1
1
2
4
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



493

K100-00010 - CABIN SEAT - BE-GE

2241300

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

57840
57935
53948
60566
46845
58385
53906
16134
10783
15534
10815

SEAT ASSEMBLY (BE-GE W/ HEAT/VENT/3 PT)
HARNESS, Be-Ge Seat Adapter
TETHER, SEAT HOLD DOWN
EXTENSION, SEAT TETHER
BRACKET, JOYSTICK POD MOUNT - KAB
BOLT - 7/16-20 X 4.5” HEX HEAD
BOLT - .5/16-18 X 1/2’ SOCKET HEAD
BOLT, ALLEN HEAD - 6MM X 12MM
BOLT - .5” X 1”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
NUT, LOCK - .5”

1
1
2
2
2
2
4
8
2
6
4



494 2241300

K100-00011 - CABIN SEAT - BE-GE



4952241300

1
2
3
4
5
 -
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

57840
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL
CALL

SEAT ASSEMBLY, SEATS INC. Heat / AIR RIDE
SEAT BACK CUSION
UPPER FRAME ASSEMBLY
SEAT BACK ADJUSTMENT LEVER
LEVER CAP
FRAME BASE BACKER (WITH 4 SCREWS)
FRAME BASE BACKER (ONLY)
LOWER FRAME ASSEMBLY
SEAT LATERAL ADJUSMENT LEVER ASSM.
SEAT CONTROLS CIRCUIT BREAKER
FRAME BASE VERTICAL ADJUSMENT LEVER ASSM.
COVER, AIR RIDE
LEVER, OVERALL SEAT/LOWER ASSEMBLY LATERAL ADJUSTMENT
COVER, SHOCK OBSORBER
SWITCH, AIR VENT
SWITCH, HEAT TEMP. CONTROL
SWITCH, LUMBAR/AIR SIDE-SHOULDER CONTROLS
COVER, SEAT CONTROLS UPPER
SEAT BASE LATERAL ADJUSTMENT
SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 
SEAT BASE CUSHION

1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

K100-00011 - CABIN SEAT - BE-GE

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



2226500

K100-00020 - CABIN DOORS

496



4972226500

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

49509
47454
57863
55015
49190
57826
49511
55118
49210
49200
49209
62127
47456
49201
55121
57900
57855
49175
49516
49213
57827
57828
18126
24925
49514
57832
49212
59139
23264
59120
16131
15589
15591
10812
59099
15576
15604
10811
10813
10801

BRACKET, ESCAPE HATCH - D CAB
BRACKET, PADDLE HANDLE
GASKET, HANDLE - OUTSIDE CAB DOOR
HANDLE,  DOOR - OUTSIDE - RH CAB B/D SER
HATCH, ESCAPE TOP CAB - D SERIES
KNOB, DOOR HANDLE - ROUND BALL
KNOB. STAR
LATCH, DOOR  - B/D SERIES (INNER) (RH CA
LEVER, DOOR RELEASE
LINK, DOOR ACTUATOR - VERTICAL
LINK, DOOR LATCH
MOUNT, STRIKER (1050594)
PIVOT LINK, DOOR LATCH
SCHROUD, DOOR - FORMED
SHOCK, GAS - CAB DOOR “C/D” SERIES
SPRING, INNER DOOR TENSION - D-SERIES
STRAP, DOOR - D-SERIES CAB
STRIKER, STUD - C-SERIES CAB
STUD, 2 WAY - D CAB
TRIM, RUBBER INNER DOOR HANDLE - D-SERIE
WASHER, PLASTIC 1/4” (CAB)
WASHER, RUBBER - 3/4” (CAB)
WEATHERSTRIPPING, RUBBER-DOOR SEAL
CHANNEL, EDGE PROTECTOR - 3/16”BULB(STR)
KNOB, STAR D CAB
PLASTIC WASHER
PLATE, SLOTTED - D CAB
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
BOLT - .25” X .5”
BOLT, FLAT HEAD .25-20NC X 1.50LG GR.5
NUT, NYLOCK - #10-24
BOLT - .3125” X 1”
BOLT - .3125” X 1.5”
NUT, LOCK - .3125”
BALL JOINT ROD END INSERT, 5/16 ID
BOLT - .25” X 1”
BOLT - .25” X .75”
NUT, LOCK - .25”
NUT, LOCK - .375”
WASHER, FLAT - .3125”

  2
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  1
  4
  2

  14
  10
  2
  1
  1
  6
  1
  4
  4
  1
  1
  2
  2
  5
  2
  7
  2
  1

K100-00020 - CABIN DOORS
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



498 2226600

K100-00030 - CABIN WINDOWS

248 Blue Loctite™

248 Blue Loctite™

248 Blue Loctite™

Flex Dispense-A-Sealant Silicone™



499

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

49339
49370
49532
49215
49216
49347
49214
49338
49371
49217
49359
49366
42378FT
60701
57489
49151
49529
10731
15528
15529
15542
11707
20084
10813
98627

LEXON, BOOM SIDE D-SERIES
LEXON, REAR CAB WINDOW .5 THK OPERA
LEXAN, SKYLIGHT - 3/16” - D
LEXON, DOOR - D SERIES
LEXON, SKYLIGHT - 3/4” D-SERIES
LEXON, FRONT WINDOW - 1.25” D-SERIES
RETAINER, DOOR WINDOW FRAME
RETAINER, BOOMSIDE WINDOW FRAME
RETAINER, REAR WINDOW FRAME
FRAME, SKYLIGHT WINDOW -D
FRAME - FRONT WINDOW D-SERIES
WELDMENT, HATCH FRONT WINDOW RETAINER D
WEATHERSTRIPPING, WINDOW 5/16x3/4
HANDLE, FRONT WINDOW - D-SERIES
ROD, TIE - FRONT WINDOW FRAME
INSERT, NUT 3/8”-16 2B MAXTITE - THICK
KNOB, STAR - D CAB
BOLT - .375” X 1.5” 248 BLUE LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .375” X 2” FLEXSEAL DISPENSE-A-SEALENT SILICONE™
BOLT - .375” X .75” 248 BLUE LOCTITE™
BOLT - .375” X 1”
BOLT - .375” X 1.75”
NUT, LOCK - .375
WASHER, THICK - .375

  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1

  83
  2
  4

  106
  4

  80
  154
  26
  26
  10
  4
  4
  4

2226600

K100-00030 - CABIN WINDOWS
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



500 2226700

K100-00040 - CABIN INSULATION



5012226700

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

49547
49507
49520
49548
49546
47147
46653
49506
49545
46684
49504
42378
49502
46651
49525
49526
49527
49528
49522
58013
49522
49524
49550
49201
58012
58044
58043
58041
58040
22862
49503

FOAM, ACOUSTIC REAR COMPT CEILING   - D
FOAM, ACOUSTIC CEILING - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC ESCAPE HATCH  - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC COMPT SIDE - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC REAR COMPT REAR WALL - D
MAT, RUBBER - C-CAB STORAGE TRAY
INSULATION, CAB TO UPPER- C SERIES
FOAM, ACOUSTIC OPERA WINDOW BOTTOM  - D
FOAM, ACOUSTIC REAR COMPT FLOOR - D CAB
RUBBER, CAB TO ELECRICAL BOX - C MODEL
FOAM, ACOUSTIC REAR WALL - D CAB
WEATHERSTRIPPING, WINDOW 5/16x3/4x500’
FOAM, ACOUSTIC UPPER REAR RH - D CAB
INSULATION, CAB TO BOOM
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE  - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE  - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE  - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE CONSOLE LOWER
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE LOWER - D CAB
RUBBER, MAT - COIN TRAY D-SERIES CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE LOWER - D CAB
FOAM, ACOUSTIC BOOM SIDE HATCH  - D CAB
FLOORMAT, TRACK MACHINE “D”  CAB
SHROUD, DOOR - FORMED
RUBBER, MAT - CAB DOOR POCKET
DEADENING, SOUND CAB CAVITY
DEADENING, SOUND CAB CAVITY
DEADENING, SOUND CAB CAVITY
DEADENING, SOUND CAB CAVITY
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
BUTTON, PUSH ON RETAINER - GRAY #10 STUD

  1
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  8
  9

K100-00040 - CABIN INSULATION

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



502

K100-00050 - FLOORMAT - FB/TH

1 49550 CABFLOOR MAT, TRACK MACHINE   1

2226700

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



503



504 2226800

K100-00060 - CABIN TRIM



5052226800

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

57388
54997
49544
53243
49500
1048246
47914
49538
61002
60476
49111
49497
49540
55032
24198
49385
54050
57563
57551
52401
57816
58386
42514
58387
52777
59097
23264
10757
22862
15604
15605
15559

NET, CARGO STRETCH - C SERIES CAB
HOLDER, CUP - 735/830-C
TRIM, REAR COMPARTMENT D-SERIES CAB
RING, EMERGENCY STOP
PLUG RECTANGLER TUBE - PLASTIC CAB
COVER, PLASTIC FUSE PANEL - D SERIES
PLATE, DASH - D SERIES
CONSLE, BOOMSIDE - MIDDLE/VERT - D CAB
PLATE, PEDAL WIRE - D CAB
PLATE, COVER
COVER, SIDE CONSOLE
COVER, LOWER RB - D CAB
PANEL, UPPER WELDMENT
KNOB, THUMB SCREW-1/4-20
INDICATOR, SLOPE
GUARD, LIGHTS - REAR TOP
WEATHERSTRIPPING, RUBBER DOOR SEAL
KEYCHAIN
CELL PHONE MOUNT
HOUR METER
CAB MOUNTING PLASTIC COVER
GROMMET
GROMMET, .875 I.D.
GROMMET
WRENCH, STAR KNOB
BUTTON RETAINER, TRIM PANEL
BOLT - .25” X .5”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
BOLT - .25” X .75”
BOLT - .3125” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
6
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
1
4
3

15
7

12
4
4

K100-00060 - CABIN TRIM
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



506 2228500

49146 CAB ASSEMBLY D-SERIES 11
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	

K100-00065 - CABIN WELDMENT



507



2226900

K100-00070 - CABIN MOUNTING

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

508



2226900

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

18141
53856
53857
51320
54773
52240
19369
18253
15579
20843
17065

ISOLATOR, RUBBER - CAB
BOLT - 1.125-12 X 7.5” (FINE THREAD) 263 RED LOCTITE™
NUT, LOCK - 1.125” (FINE THREAD)
WASHER, SAE FLAT - 1.125”
SHIM, CAB MOUNT - 1/4 INCH THICKNESS
BOLT - 1” X 7” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, CAB MOUNTING ISOLATOR (1/2”)
NUT, LOCK - 1”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - 1”
PROTECTOR, HOSE - SPRIAL (.78”)(BULK)
WASHER, URETHANE - CAB BOLT

4
2
2
4
1
4
4
4
4
2
4

K100-00070 - CABIN MOUNTING

509

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



2227000

K100-00080 - CABIN ENTRY STEP

54117
47486-B
15605
15589
15559

LATCH, STEP
STEP, CAB
BOLT - .3125” X .75”
BOLT - .3125” X 1” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”

1
1
2
5
7

1
2
3
4
5

263 Red Loctite™

510

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



511

K100-00085 - CABIN NO STEP

60526
54117-BLANK
15605
15559

PLATE, STEP - BLOCK OFF
PLATE, LATCH BLOCK OFF
BOLT - .3125” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”

1
1
7
7

1
2
3
4

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	

2244400



512 2227100

K100-00090 - JOYSTICKS - TRACK STD

55655
58227
10718

HAND CONTROL, UPPER - SURE GRIP
CLAMP, CUSHION LOOP 1/4 INCH
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .875”

  2
  2
  4

1
2
3

243 Blue Loctite™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



5132227900

K100-00100 - JOYSTICKS - PROCESSOR

51929
51566
58227
10718

HAND CONTROL, SURE GRIP - W/LH KEYPAD
HAND CONTROL, SG PROCESSOR  - RH w/keypa
CLAMP, CUSHION LOOP 1/4 INCH
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .875”

1
1
2
4
  

1
2
3
4

243 Blue Loctite™

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



514 2227300

K100-00110 - CABIN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS



5152227300

53115
51673
51664
52414
55483
55401
55264
55662
58983
53260
46684
16705
23134
22224
22223
23133
22226
23135
15017
22225
58393
58042
55012
15604
10757
59096
16131

SIREN, WARNING - B,C,D SERIES DASH
SWITCH, VENT/ VACUUM - OTTO (1 PER)
SWITCH, LIGHT - OTTO (1 PER)
SWITCH, IGNITION (INDAK)
CONVERTER, 24V TO 12V - “C AND D” SERIES
ADAPTER, PANEL MOUNT USB - C SERIES
SWITCH, LIMIT - GULLWING (MAGNETIC)
POWER, POINT - AUX - C SERIES
LIGHT, DOME - 12V REPLACES PN 23614
DEUTSCH 8 CONTACT SOCKET KIT
RUBBER, CAB TO ELECRICAL BOX - C MODEL
LOOM, SPLIT - .25”   GREEN (BULK)
2 POSITION FEMALE SEALED CONNECTOR (WP)
1 POSITION MALE SEALED CONNECTOR (WP)
2 POSITION MALE SEALED CONNECTOR (WP)
1 POSITION FEMALE SEALED CONNECTOR (WP)
TERMINAL, MALE (WEATHER PACK)
TERMINAL, FEMALE (WEATHER PACK)
DIODE
SEAL, WIRE END (WEATHER PACK)
P-CLIP, 5/8 ID, CUSHIONED
DEADENING SHEET, SOUND 
WEATHERSTRIPPING, RUBBER-DOOR SEAL THIN
BOLT - .25” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
SCREW, 10-24X1.0 PAN HD
NUT, NYLOCK - #10-24

  1
  1
  2
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  1
  3
  1
  1
  4
  1
  9
  3
  1
 12
  1
  1
  6
  2
  2
  2
  2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

K100-00110 - CABIN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



2227400

K100-00120 - CABIN WIRE HARNESS

516

57736
57758
55392
59039
57737

HARNESS, CAB - Lower-Lights (D-Series)
HARNESS, MD4 - Track Foot Pedals 700D
HARNESS, MD4 Harness - C Series
HARNESS, CAB - Heat A/C NEW Contr (D-Ser
HARNESS, CAB - Upper DASH (D-Series)

  1
  1
  1
  1
  1

1
2
3
4
5

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



K100-00130 - CABIN CONTROLS - TRACK

517

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
57866
57240
57531
47502
57801
55422
55417
15574
10823
15559
59094
16208
59095

KIT, IQAN TRACK/WHL - D SERIES (MD4 - 10
MOUNT, RAM BALL - MD4
MOUNT, SCREEN - MD4-10
PLATE, BEEPER MOUNT:  MD4-1O SCREEN
PEDAL, FOOT CONTROL -D SERIES
POD, JOYSTICK - RH (C&D RH TRACK)
POD, JOYSTICK - LH (C&D SERIES WHEEL/TRA
BUSHING, REDUCER - 5406-4-2
BOLT - .3125” X 2”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
SCREW, M4-.07 X 16mm HEX HD Grade 8.8
WASHER, FLAT - #10
SCREW, 10-24X3/4 SOCKET HD

  1
  1
  1
  1
  2
  1
  1
  8
  8
  8
  4
  4
  4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

2227400



518

K100-00140 - CABIN HVAC

2227500

51640
57817
1048263
49494
59033
54144
61015
15533
15534
59091
22862
59085
15604
10800
15589
15559
10811
10757
59114
15575
673350

VENT, LOUVER - CAB HEAT (TF830)
VENT, LOUVER - C-SERIES CAB
DUCT, PLASTIC HEATER VENT - D SERIES (RH
DUCT, PLASTIC HEATER VENT - D SERIESLH
KIT, HEATER/AC -  D - SERIES CAB (UPDATE
FILTER, CAB - PRESSURIZED (CURRENT)
COVER, AIR FILTER - D CAB
1/2” NUT, LOCK
1/2” WASHER
P-CLIP, CUSHIONED, 1.0”
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
SCREW, 8X3/4 PAN HD (SELF TAP)
BOLT - .25” X .75”
WASHER, FLAT - .25”
BOLT - .3125” X 1”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
NUT, LOCK - .25”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
KIT,  HEATER/AC HOSE
BOLT - .25” X 1.5”
WELDMENT, DUCT PROTECTOR

4
3
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
4

10
4
4
6
6
2
2
1
1 
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



K-00023D   07/24

K100-00141 - CABIN HEATER / AIR CONDITIONING BOX COMPONENTS

519

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	
CALL 
CALL 
55731 
CALL
CALL
CALL 
CALL 
CALL
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL

HEARTER / AC UNIT
COVER HINGE
BLOWER - 24V
INSIDE AIR DUCT
FAN HOUSING PLATE 
DUCT, DEFROST FAN 
FAN ASSEMBLY - 24V 
TRANSFER DUCT - INSIDE 
UNIT HOUSING
REAR OUTLET PLENUM
3” HOSE ADAPTOR                                                                                                                                         
EVAP. CORE
PLATE
EXP VALVE
HEATER COIL
UNIT COVER

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

1
2
3
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16

2227500



K-00024D   07/24

K100-00142 - HEATER / AIR CONDITIONING CONTROLLER

55730 CONTROLLER, NEO 2+ GLOBUS PROG- W/LOGO 11

2227500
520

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



521

K-00025D   07/24

K100-00143 - HEATER / AIR CONDITIONING BINARY SWITCH

2227500

CALL BINARY SWITCH 11
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



522

K-00026D   07/24

K100-00144 - HEATER / AIR CONDITIONING BINARY AIR TEMP SENSOR

RD-5-9216-0-T SENSOR, TEMP W/RESISTER 11

2227500

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



523

K-00027D   07/24

K100-00145 - CABIN HEATER WATER VALVE

58328 VALVE, WATER - “D” SERIES CAB - BI-DIRECIONAL 11

2227500

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



524

K-00029D   07/24

K100-00146 - AIR CONDITIONING DRIER

50937 DRIER, A/C - (EAGLE 24V SYSTEM) 11

2227500

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



525

K-00030D   07/24

K100-00147 - AIR CONDITIONING REFRIGERANT DECAL

CALL REFRIGERANT DECAL 11

2227500

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



526

55.063 INCHES 

 80.25 INCHES 

 144.00 INCHES 

 187.75 INCHES 

 18.0 INCHES 

 53.0 INCHES 

5/8" HEATER HOSE

 80.00 INCHES 

5/8 HEATER HOSE

K-00031D   07/24

K100-00148 - AIR CONDITIONING / HEATER HOSES

2227500



CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL 
CALL

HOSE - #6 DRIER TO EX VALVE 
HOSE - #6 COND. TO DRIER 
HOSE - #8 DISCHARGE 
HOSE - #16 SUCTION 
HOSE - HEATER 5/8” CUT TO 4’-5” 
HOSE - HEATER 5/8” CUT TO 6’-8”                                                                            
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

1
2
3
4
5

K100-00148 - AIR CONDITIONING / HEATER HOSES

2227500 527

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



528

K100-00149 - DEROST CABIN FAN

23279 FAN, WINDSHIELD DEFROST - 24V 11

2227500

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



5292227500

K100-00150 - HVAC MOUNTING

65487
654890
65655
10757
15528
15542
15534
10783
10788
15559
15509

WELDMENT, DRIER AND CAB VALVE MOUNT
PLATE, DRIER AND CAB VALVE COVER
NON-SKID, TAPE - 3.75” X 10” LONG
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .375” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
BOLT - .5” X 1”
NUT, NYLOCK - .3125”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
NUT, NYLOCK - .25”

1
1
1
1
4
4
4
4
2
2
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



530 2227600

K100-00160 - CABIN RADIO

57803
57857
57858
57876

RADIO, D SERIES W/ HANDS FREE CALLING
SPEAKER PAIR, (CAB)
ANTENNA, CAB - D-SERIES
MICROPHONE, RADIO - D-SERIES

  1
  2
  1
  1

1
2
3
4

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



531

K100-00170 - CABIN FIRE EXTINGUISHER

2227700

57892
57891
15605
15559

BRACKET, FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 5 LBS
FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 5 LBS  - CAB D
BOLT - .3125” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”

1
1
2
2

1
2
3
4

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	




